RESOLUTION NO. 2013-02-005R

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A PHASE II PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ESCA CONSULTANTS, INC.

(Florida Avenue and Philo Road Traffic Signal Improvements)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. A Phase II Preliminary Engineering Services Agreement for Motor Fuel Tax Funds, between the City of Urbana, Illinois, and ESCA Consultants, Inc., in substantially the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2. The Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

2013	PASSED by	/ th	ne City	Council	this	4th	day	of	Ма	arch	
	AYES:		Bowers Steven		on, Ja	Kopsion	Lew	is,	Marlin,	Roberts,	Smyth,
	NAYS:				71.00	Mille	A	という			
	ABSTAINS:	:					1873	AIL	d library		
					M. C.		aria (20	\bigcirc .	Dark	
				1013	MIL CH	RTERE	I AND	F _# C	Clark, Ci	ity Clerk	
2013	APPROVED .	by	the Ma	yor this	7th	day	of _		Marc	ch	
						the	Pun	C-	funt	Pm	· ~
	Laurel Lunt Prussing, Mayor										